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2.2 Exemptions Zoundl conzent is nat roguirad i the free it less than 5 metres in height and with 3 {oliage

crown spread of less than $Q metres, the free is dead, has bean decizred a nazious wead, is
referred 1 23 enempl i clause 8 of the Order, or it 10 be pruned by less than 10% of felisge
within 2 ¥ 2 month perdog {refer tc Tree Preservation Order for further clarifcation).
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from the date on the determination.
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“  Part 2 Application Details

2.6 Disdosure of palitical  Under section 147 of the Ervironmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 any
donations and gifis reportable political donation 1o an electad represemative of Warringah Cauncil
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If yes, complete the Political Ponation Declamtion and lodge it with this application. It
no, in signing this application 1 undertake 1o advise the Coundil in writing il | become
aweare of any persan with a finandial interest in this application who has made a
politicat donation ar has given a gift in the pediod from the date of lodgement of this

Development Application Checklist

Required

Supplied

DD YOU HAVE OWNER({S) CONSENT?

(NOTE: If the trunk of the tree is located across property bounderies, ail owners
consents are reguired) -

HAVE YOU ATTACHED A SKETCH OF THE PROPERTY?

HAVE YOU ATTACHED A CHEQUE?

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION?
Aborist's Report {completed in accordance with Council's Guidelines)

Yes Nao
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DEXUS

PROPERTY GROUP

Dexus Praoperty Services Pty Limited
ABN 66 080 918 252

Level 9, 343 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000

PO Box R1822, Royal Exchange NSW 1225
Ph: 0409 441 720

Email: marck.lanham@dexus.com

Dear Sir,

On behalf of Dexus property group | give consent for the removal of 5 casuarina trees from the front of
the Avon building at 114 01d Pittwater Rd.

These trees need to be removed as they are damaging the footpath causing trip hazards and blocking
the stormwater catchments and pits.

Yours sincerely
A

Marck Lanham

Building Services Manager
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DEXUS

PROPERTY GROUP
- DEXUS Property Services Pty Limited
25 July 2011 ABN 66 080 918 252

Level 9, 343 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000

The General Manager PO Box R1822

Warringah Council Royat Exchange NSW 1225
Civic Centre, 725 Pittwater Road Telephone 02 9017 1100
Dee Why NSW 2099 Direct 02 9017 1282

Facsimile 02 9017 1111

Dear Sir

Consent of Owner: 120 Old Pittwater Road Brookvale

The registered proprietor of the above property is Perpetual Trustee Company Limited (“PTCL"}) as
Custodian for the DEXUS Industrial Trust (“DIT"”}.

PTCL consents Avon in applying for a Development Application for 120 Old Pittwater Road
Brookvale.

PTCL appoints DXFM to sign the Owner's Consent of the Devetopment Application.
This consent is given on the basis that PTCL will not be responsible for;

s Any work to be carried out to the property as a result of or in connection with the application;

e Any Statutory approvals, all laws and requirements of Authority required by the tenant;

s Any work required to be carried out to the property which is properly the responsibility of the
applicant because of the applicant’s particular use of the property;

» Any costs associated with the application (which shall be payable by the applicant);

Executed by Perpetual Trustee Company Limited
by its Attorneys pursuant to Power of Attorney Dated
12 May 2008 Registered No. 620 Book 4544 in the presence of:

NESS ATTORNEY /
AMY WALKER
SENJAMIN PAUL KEEN
NAME OF WITNESS NAME OR ATTORNEY
A:r;eﬂzNEY' =
ANDREW WHITESIDE
NAME OF ATTORNEY

y:\portfolio servicestindustrialu1000% prev 1560 114-120 old pltvwater road, brockvate (hanimex)11575 114-110 old pittwater raad, brookvale (aven)\property
managementiienantiowners consent letter 6 aprit 2011.doc



